

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 23-55 / Project 15637 / Zorn Pump Station Road Improvement
Bid Opening Date: 6/7/23
Base Bid Estimate: \$1,639,000

Awardee: Allterrain Paving & Construction

Buyer: DeLisa Campbell

Project Manager: Larry Archer

BIDDERS				Allterrain Paving & Construction (WBE), (LWC SBE)		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.			
Lump Sum Base Bid:				\$1,430,781.50		\$1,643,597.00			
Start / Complete Dates:				Begin the Work within 14 days of NTP and completed by November 30, 2023.					
Acknowledge Receipt of Addendum #1 & #2:				Yes		Yes			
Bid Signed:				Yes		Yes			
Bid Bond Received:				Yes		Yes			
Claimed Local Preference:				Yes		Yes			
Subcontractor Statement Submitted:				Yes		Yes			
Supplementary Unit Prices				Qty	Unit	Price Ea	Total	Price Ea	Total
1	1689 FLUME INLET TYPE 1 MOD	1	EACH	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00		
2	1791 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE	12	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00		
3	1880 BARRIER HEADER CURB	2136	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,808.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 50,196.00		
4	2014 BARRICADE-TYPE III	12	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 174.91	\$ 2,098.92		
5	2200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	7196	CUYD	\$ 49.00	\$ 352,604.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 323,820.00		
6	2242 WATER	25	MGAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00		
7	2484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	85	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00		
8	2545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
9	2562 TEMPORARY SIGNS	150	SQFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 985.50		
10	2569 DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
11	2585 EDGE KEY	143	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00		
12	2602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1	2131	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,393.00		
13	2650 MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 90,610.93	\$ 90,610.93		
14	2676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILLING & TEXTURING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
15	2677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	75	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,400.00		
16	2701 TEMP SILT FENCE	6601	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,803.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,704.50		
17	2704 SILT TRAP TYPE B	4	EACH	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		
18	2705 SILT TRAP TYPE C	2	EACH	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
19	2707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00		
20	2708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00		
21	2726 STAKING	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
22	3262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
23	5950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1510	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,567.00		
24	5952 TEMP MULCH	15400	SQYD	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,850.00		
25	5953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	11500	SQYD	\$ 0.36	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,450.00		
26	5963 INITIAL FERTILIZER	1	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,032.00		
27	5964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER	0.75	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 774.00		
28	5985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION	12567	SQYD	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,283.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,655.15		
29	5997 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1350	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00		
30	14029 W METER ADJUST	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
31	14113 W VALVE BOX ADJUST	16	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00		
32	40024 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (ALL DEPTHS)	4427	SQYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,843.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 57,551.00		
33	20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS	8	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00		
34	20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT	143	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 357.50		
35	23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1	3000	SQYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 16,950.00		
36	GRASS PAVERS	1860	SQYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 85,560.00		
37	BIOSWALE	1	LS	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00		

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 23-55 / Project 15637 / Zorn Pump Station Road Improvement
Bid Opening Date: 6/7/23
Base Bid Estimate: \$1,639,000

Awardee: Allterrain Paving & Construction

Buyer: DeLisa Campbell

Project Manager: Larry Archer

BIDDERS				Allterrain Paving & Construction (WBE), (LWC SBE)		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.			
When possible, the following supplementary unit prices shall be used to determine compensation/credit for work items not listed above. These unit prices shall include all overhead, profit, fringe benefits, etc.				Qty	Unit	Price Ea	Total	Price Ea	Total
1	3 CRUSHED STONE BASE	1741	Ton	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,676.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,050.00		
2	100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	10.5	Ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 892.50		
3	103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT	1.3	Ton	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,050.00		
4	212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	3066	Ton	\$ 92.00	\$ 282,072.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 352,590.00		
5	307 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	449	Ton	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,125.00		
6	2677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	76	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,512.00		
7	24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	5.2	Ton	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,952.00		
					Grand Total	\$ 1,430,781.50		\$1,643,597.00	